
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 3/28/2025 Docket: 240793

Original MSL Date: 10/23/2024

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4159 1/22/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Josephine Strauss
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4931 2/19/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Complainant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: City 
of Olympia

Michael Young
WA
myoung@ci.olympia.wa.us

2/21/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: City 
Of Olympia

Jeff Johnstone
WA
jjohnsto@ci.olympia.wa.us

10/23/202
4

Avery Booth

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Union Pacific 
Railroad Company

Josephine Jordan
1400 Douglas St MS 1580
Omaha, NE 68179
jjordan1@up.com

3/28/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Union Pacific 
Railroad Company

Shawn Lanka
1400 Douglas St MS 1580
Omaha, NE 68179
sdlanka@up.com

3/28/2025 Lorilyn Huey
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Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Union Pacific 
Railroad Company

Amber Stoffels
WA
amber.stoffels@up.com

1/22/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; jjordan1@up.com; 
sdlanka@up.com; jjohnsto@ci.olympia.wa.us; amber.stoffels@up.com; 
myoung@ci.olympia.wa.us;

Page 2 of 2


